

Project: SANITARY MANHOLE SPRAY LINING
 Location: VARIOUS

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; ALLYN BRUMMEL	Bid Estimate: 187658	Floorcoat Bidder: Midwest, LLC	Key Contracting, Inc. Bidder: 245 7th Avenue	R & H Painting, LLC Bidder: 15725 US HWY
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 764,441.00	Address: PO Box 245 Truman, MN	Address: NE West Fargo, ND	Address: 12 SW Cokato, MN
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 03/26/20	City/State/Zip: 56088	City/State/Zip: 58078	City/State/Zip: 55321
Phone No.: 605.367.8648	Time: 2:15 PM	Phone No.: 507.327.5545	Phone No.: 701.238.8192	Phone No.: 320.286.2471
Value of OFM: \$				

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,690.00	\$ 2,690.00	
2	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	FT	496	\$ 1.00	\$ 496.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 570.40	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,920.00	
3	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 3,670.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	
4	634.0265	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 6' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	22	\$ 10.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 11.15	\$ 245.30	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	
5	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	EA	3	\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	
6		SPECIAL LEAK STOP	EA	5	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 595.00	\$ 2,975.00	
7		SPECIAL SPRAY LINE 48" DIAMETER MANHOLE	VLF	636.8	\$ 210.00	\$ 133,728.00	\$ 186.50	\$ 118,763.20	\$ 372.00	\$ 236,889.60	
8		SPECIAL REMOVE MANHOLE STEPS	EA	42	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 420.00	
TOTAL GROSS BID						Total Bid	\$ 144,139.00	Total Bid	\$ 146,503.90	Total Bid	\$ 254,644.60